Ordering Information
11/07/03  45
Figure 3 - AC4490 (with Integral GigaAnt Antenna) Mechanical
Figure 4 - AC4490/AC4486 (with Integral Splatch Antenna) Mechanical
Ordering Information
11/07/03  46
Ordering Information
11/07/03  47
7. Ordering Information
7.1 PRODUCT PART NUMBER TREE
7.2 DEVELOPER KIT PART NUMBERS
With the exception of part number AC44xx-1x1, all the above part numbers can be ordered as a
development kit by prefacing the part number with “SDK-“.  As an example, part number AC4490-
200A-3 can be ordered as a development kit using the following part number: SDK-AC4490-200A-3.
All Developer Kits include (2) transceivers, (2) Serial Adapter Boards, (2) 6VDC unregulated power
supplies, (2) Serial cables, (2) USB cables, (2) S467FL-6-RMM-915S dipole antennas with 6” pigtail
and MMCX connector, configuration/testing software, and integration engineering support.
Agency Compliancy Information
11/07/03  48
8. Agency Compliancy Information
8.1 AGENCY IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS
Agency compliancy is a very important requirement for any product deployment.  AeroComm has
obtained modular approval for its products so the OEM only has to meet a few requirements to be
eligible to use that approval.  The corresponding agency identification numbers and approved
antennas are listed in the table below.
Table 16 – Agency Identification Numbers
Part Number US/FCC CAN/IC EUR/EN
AC4490-200 KQL-AC4490-100 2268C-AC4490
AC4490-1000 X X
AC4486-5   X
AC4486-500   X
8.2 APPROVED ANTENNA L IST
Table 17 – AC4490/AC4486 Approved Antenna List
AeroComm
Part Number
Manufacturer Part
Number Manufacturer Type